
2022 Wind Related Fatalities

2022 Wind Related Fatalities by Age and Gender

State BO CA LS MH OT OU PH SC VE Total

AL (Alabama) 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4

CA (California) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3

CO (Colorado) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

FL (Florida) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

GA (Georgia) 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3

GM (Gulf of Mexico) 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

GU (Guam) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

IN (Indiana) 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 4

LE (Lake Erie) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

MA (Massachusetts) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

MD (Maryland) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

ME (Maine) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

MI (Michigan) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3

MN (Minnesota) 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

MT (Montana) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

NC (North Carolina) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2

ND (North Dakota) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

NH (New Hampshire) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

NV (Nevada) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

NY (New York) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

OR (Oregon) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

PA (Pennsylvania) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

SC (South Carolina) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

SD (South Dakota) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

TN (Tennessee) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

TX (Texas) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

VA (Virginia) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

VT (Vermont) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Total 10 4 0 1 7 8 4 0 21 55

Percent 18.18 7.27 0.00 1.82 12.73 14.55 7.27 0.00 38.18

2022 Wind Related Fatalities by State and Location
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Female Male Unknown Total Percent

0 to 9 5 1 0 6 10.91

10 to 19 1 3 0 4 7.27

20 to 29 5 4 0 9 16.36

30 to 39 1 1 0 2 3.64

40 to 49 0 4 0 4 7.27

50 to 59 2 3 0 5 9.09

60 to 69 2 2 0 4 7.27

70 to 79 1 3 0 4 7.27

80 to 89 1 0 0 1 1.82

90 to -- 0 0 0 0 0.00

Unknown 2 6 8 16 29.09

Total 20 27 8 55

Percent 36.36 49.09 14.55

2022 High Wind and Thunderstorm Wind Fatalities by State
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Legend

BO - Boating

CA - Camping

LS - Long Span Roof

MH - Mobile/Trailer Home

OT - Other

OU - Outside/Open Areas

PH - Permanent Home

SC - School

VE - Vehicle/Towed Trailer
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State Thunderstorm Wind High Wind Total

AL (Alabama) 3 0 3

CA (California) 1 0 1

CO (Colorado) 1 0 1

FL (Florida) 1 0 1

GA (Georgia) 2 0 2

GU (Guam) 1 0 1

IN (Indiana) 2 0 2

MA (Massachusetts) 1 0 1

MD (Maryland) 1 1 2

ME (Maine) 1 0 1

MI (Michigan) 3 0 3

MN (Minnesota) 2 0 2

MT (Montana) 1 0 1

NC (North Carolina) 2 0 2

ND (North Dakota) 0 1 1

NV (Nevada) 1 0 1

NY (New York) 0 1 1

OR (Oregon) 0 4 4

PA (Pennsylvania) 1 0 1

SC (South Carolina) 1 0 1

SD (South Dakota) 2 0 2

TN (Tennessee) 2 0 2

TX (Texas) 2 0 2

VA (Virginia) 1 0 1

VT (Vermont) 0 1 1

Total 32 8 40

Percent 80.00 20.00

Thunderstorm Wind High Wind Total Percent

Female 12 4 16 40.00

Male 17 4 21 52.50

Unknown 3 0 3 7.50

Total 32 8 40

Percent 80.00 20.00

2022 High Wind and Thunderstorm Wind Fatalities by Gender
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